8 7 6 5 4 ?
THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FOR FUBLICATION 20 LOC BIST REVISIONS
(O) coPrRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. AML RIGHTS RESERVED. | TEM 20 LOCATED st UP GAGLE A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION GATE GWN | APVE
S REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION e YR uso eer @ AT PRONTHOLES 4586371-3 h T Stt £co-06-008987 s [ 0p I
| 426602 - | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
| 426602-7 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER | -465184-0 Zél
LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF)
| 426602-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-14726602-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS - - 73
T-1476602-7 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION - - - 17
7-1426602-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT - - - ‘ gg
- - - 63
| | | | | | 461264~ | PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 6
D >l e |22 2|2 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
CEIMF DATA HARTING TERMINAL 17YCco CRIMF SPECSzﬁX SEF ] EF | ‘ ‘ ‘ | | 95950 WASHER FLAT PRECISION 54
TERMINAL NAME: HIGH DENSTTY STAMPED MALE CONTACT | | | | | | 3-18031-0 SCR. SET. CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP SI17F TYPE RANGE | | | | | | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 6.0 6/
WIRE 07 042 0] 6 ANG-24 AWG TERM[Q?ETSgEPORT 2l 22222 2-18032-5  [SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 |
| | | | | | 18024-7 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 160
INSUL |40 [.055 IN] 0 0.80-1.00 [.031-.039 [N | | | | | ‘ 5150272 SCR REX RO CAP 12 X 8.0 55
WIRF STRIP LENGTH ~ = APPL INSTRUCTIONS - A I R B - - 1758
2.80-3.60 [.110-. 142 N1 = 408-8327 - - - o
TERMINAL - - FEED | | | | | | 1338685 | PAWL, FEED 156
— APPL SPEC . . @é;b 5.60 [.220 IN] - - - - 155
A 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) | 54
TERMINALS APPL IED (?,,9”9 >l e |22 2|2 -18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 2.0 153
(2 | | | | | | 18030 - | NUT, HEX, REG M3 157
| | | | | | §11242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 15
I SULRET | | | | | | 690753-72 SPACER, TONKER 150
TYCO PN MANUF "o PN TTLO PN MANUF "5 PR C 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X [0.0) 149
1 572976-1 109560008165 | 272971 -] 095600082605 - | - - | - 338675~ | CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 143
15729762 |09560008167| 1572977-2 109560008267 | S (3386761 |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 14T
- - - - | | | | | | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI |46
o . e _ TR EEEEEEEEEN 690191-| PLUG, NYLON 149
| | | | | | 338660 | RAM |44
CollsizE FEJ HE IGHT _ LENGTH [N | | | | | | 690125- | SHIM SUB-ASSY 143
24 AWG 0.76 £0.05 [.030 4.002 IN] 5-354719-8 [.3280] | | | | | | 690124~ | WASHER, RAM (.115) |47
26 AWG 0.71 £0.05 [.028 +£.002 IN] 6-354779-2 [.3300] | | | | | | 2-18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 ¥ 25.0) |4
| | | | | | 23241~ BALL, STEEL 140
| | | | | | 2-22278-7  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 139
| | | | | | 13209224 DISC, ADJUST, INSULATION CRIMP |38
| | | | | | 354777 WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY |37
B | | | | | | 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION | 36
| | | | | | 690212-| POST, RAM 135
| | | | | | 1320934-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
? ? ? ? A [ -18024-0 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 20.0) 133
| | | | | | 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 37
| | | | | | |-18023-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 3
| | | | | | 1320908-4  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 130
| | | | | | 1633073-1 |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
| | | | | | | -455888-0  |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
>l e 22| 2|2 |-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
1@!!!D | | | | | | 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
| | | | | | 240792~ | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
A PECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS | | | | | | 13209281 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. S T AL O B 960571-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 L3
5 Lﬁx | - | - | 590472-7 STRIPPER 27
CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THEL | | | | | | - 18073- | SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 N
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. L 4 | 4| 4] 2] 4 80750 WASHER. SPRG LOCK. REG W4 20
40 LUBRICATE DAITLY PER THE APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTION _ | _ _ | _ 590477~ | STRIPPER e
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. 1 - - T3
zfx CRIMP DATA CALCULATED BY TYCO ELECTRONICS. 1338684-1  |oHEAR HOLDER, FRONT | :g
- 115
- - 114
S - - 113
| | | | | | 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 11?2
] | | | | | | 356885-4 STOP, SHEAR I
- | | - | | 1320921 -1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 110
| | | | | | 4672006 - | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 19
>l 2 2 | | | 1633127-4  |ANVIL, COMBINATION . 047 8
R e f f 7
| | | | | | 2-455889-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | | | | | P38011-56 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
\/ ‘ EW B ROTATED ‘ 8@0 - |84 | 2 ? 2 | | | 3-683454-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- 182 - | | | | | | 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE| POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE - 182 IR R | | 3-456401-4  JCRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
A ; go 77-76|-72|- 71| 6| -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION !
_ ’ 7 9 VI o, SHANGE thp FIECotmall H e T SaoR 2T o D%.PROUSE OBMAR D06 t]’l:l’ Tyco Electronics
B ' 7 8 DIMENSTONS TOLERANCES LINLESS CHT EIGCtIUmCS qu”Sburg) e
- ‘ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD DeMARZ200G [N
- [ mn [N o L CLIFFORD SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
- 176 I FLC +- -
~ ' 7 5 @ i g Etg i APPL_ICAT\ON SPEC N
B ; _7 Zi iNgth +- N See Tqb ‘e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
g MATER 1AL FINISH WEGHT A ‘ 00779 ©D|426602
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7‘ _6 _2 _‘ PART NO DESCR ‘ PT|ON NO CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3.5 SHEET oF REVA

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING




